School Meals Menu | £2.60

Monday 30 January
Breaded fish fingers
Baked Beans, Mixed Vegetables
Mashed potatoes

Ice cream, Chocolate sauce & Mandarins

Tuesday 31 January
Chicken Curry
Boiled Rice, Naan Bread & Garden Peas

Yoghurt & Fresh Fruit

Wednesday 1 February
Breaded Chicken Goujons
Sweetcorn, Mashed Potatoes & Salad

Jam & Coconut Sponge Custard

Thursday 2 February
Roast Beef, Gravy

Turnip, Green Beans, Oven Dry Roast & Mashed
Potatoes

Frozen Mousse Fresh Fruit Selection

Friday 3 February
Hotdog

Tossed Salad, Peas, Chijps & Baked Potatoes

Flakemeal Biscuit & Fresh Fruit Chunks

[

Dates for
fhe Diary:

Important Dates for your Diary

Mon. 30th Jan. - Thur. 2nd Feb
Parent Teacher

Consultations

Saturday 4th February

P7 Transfer Results

Monday é6th—Thurs 9th Feb

P7 Transfer Interview week

Monday 6th Feb
P7 Portal Opens

Tuesday 7th Feb

Safer Internet Day

Wed. 8th - Thurs 9th Feb.

School Photographer in

Friday 10th February

Sponsored ‘Chance to Dance’
with Mr Shannon

School Closes at 2pm for half-
ferm.

Lisnasharragh Primary School

Weekly News

Friday 27th January

No.14

saperit Teactiep Comsulfedo
Monday 30th January—Thursday 2nd February
Remember that children will be going home at

12:45pm each day next week unless booked in

Lisnasharragh Primary School

PSA ‘A Chance to Dance’ Friday
with DJ Shannon (P1-P7) 10 February
2023
SPONSORED EVENT
L of 5o -
i Sl Please help us to raise
A g e, ~SNY money
B NGy
“he DBiwR&)  to buy new Mathematics
v ; \?\\ M resources and equipment.



Healthy Eating

SCHOOL PHOTOGRAPHER

If you would like to get an Individual or
family photograph of your child then
please note that the school photographer
will be in school on Wednesday 8th and
Thursday 9th February.

Please remember that
we are a healthy eating

school.

SCHOOL UNIFORM

We pride ourselves in the way our children present
themselves in their uniform. We ask that children only
wear trainers on their PE days and wear black school
shoes or plain black trainers with their uniform.

Congratulation to our

Class Superstars

Lucy Irvine

Eva McGivern
Alfie Templeton
Jude Morrison
Faith Barron &
Leo Fitzjohn
Evee Stacey &
Nathan Beattie
Charlie Jordan
Arthur Deane

Leo Prince

Ben Keating

Rhian Carroll

Alfie Beattie

Mollie MacDonald

Abbie Gibson

P1
P1
P2
P2
P3

Miss Brown

Miss Herron

Mrs Lindsay /Mrs Armstrong

Miss Macmillan

Mrs Gavin

Mrs Spence

Mrs Willis

Mrs McCleery
Mrs Armstrong
Mrs Nevin

Mr Leddy

Mrs Whyte
Miss Lowry

Mr Shannon

Primary 3 Gavin Corridor Ted (P1-P3)

Girls’ Football team

Zac Baker Good Manners Award

who won 3:0in their

Primary 5 Armstrong Corridor Shield (P4-P7)

match against

Dominic Lakota Good Manners Award




